storage, office space, etc., can be expanded or reduced by the official consent of Party A.  

2. Party B shall pay the fundamental rental/management fee for the kitchen areas it utilises, 

which will be calculated using the formula below.  

- INR 200/sqm x 440sqm = INR eighty-eight thousand(88,000) per month 

The basic rental/management fee above is calculated for the Kitchen on the 5th Floor of the 

Convention Centre only. Should Party B choose to utilise the Kitchens in Exhibition Hall 1, 

the rental/management fees will be applied at the same rate.